# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM486082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Aixtron SE		11/15/2017	Public Limited Company: GERMANY	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eugenus, Inc.	
Street Address:	677 River Oaks Parkway	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78178270	AVD		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105513450

efiling@knobbe.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUGEN.007TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman
SIGNATURE:	/jhh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EUGENTrademark assignment signed#page1.tif source=EUGENTrademark assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0680

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 15, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Aixtron SE, a German Public Limited Company ("Assignor") and Eugenus, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"),

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment, dated as of the Effective Date hereof, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the Marks (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth in this Trademark Assignment and in the Intellectual Property Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

#### 1. Marks.

"Marks" means the trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, corporate names and other source or business identifiers, in word mark, stylized or design format, that are the subject of the registrations and applications listed on Attachment B-1 hereto.

#### 2. Assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, and the registrations and applications relating thereto, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Marks, including, without limitation, the right to prosecute and maintain registrations and applications for any of the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of any of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

AIXTRO

EUGENUS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

By: 🏑 Name: Title:

Dr. Felix Graviert President

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0681

# Attachment B-1

- · Common Law Trademarks:
  - o QXP-8300
  - o LYNX-iXP
- Registered Trademarks (or Applications therefore)

Trademark (Jurisdiction	Mark Type	App. No. / Reg. No.	Basis Date	Grant Data	States	Renewal
AVO (DE)	National Mark	30250610.1 / 0930250610	Oclober 15, 2682	February 26, 2003		October 31, 2022
AVD (KR)	Nalionel Mark	2002- 0052014 / 0592795	September 69, 2664	September 09, 2004		September 09, 2024
AVD (US)	National Mark	78/178,270 / 2,908,197	December 07, 2004	December 87, 2684		December 07, 2024, including proof of use
AVD (TW) (class 9)	Naional Mark	091047641 <i>(</i> 1153601	May 16, 2005	May 16, 2005		May 16, 2025
AVD (TW) (class 7)	National Mark	93055356 <i>/</i> 1170543	September 01, 2005	September 61, 2005		September 01, 2025
AVD (IR)	international Registration	803995 / 803995	March 31, 2003	March 31, 2063	BX, FR, IT, ES, SE, GB, JP, KL 9 minimally restricted	Warch 31, 2023
GENUS (JP)	Nafional Mark	\$61-002599 / 2111546	February 21, 1969	February 21, 1989		February 21, 2019
GENUS (JP)	National Mark	S91-802600 / 2181577	Augusi 31, 1989	August 31, 1989		August 31, 2019
GENUS (KR)	National Mark	2006-33412 / 40-0757008	Augusi 13, 2098	August 13, 2008		August 13, 2018
GENUS (CN)	Nstional Mark	5433306 <i>)</i> 5433306	May 28, 2009	May 28, 2609		May 26, 2019

28031754

TRADEMARK REEL: 006413 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 08/15/2018**